Total Civilian Labor Force
Non-Hispanic
White
Black or African American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Black and White
American Indian/Alaska Native and White
American Indian/Alaska Native and Black
Asian and White
Hispanics
Total Civilian Labor Force
White, Non-Hispanics

All Others, including Hispanics

Brantley County
2010 Labor Force Data for Affirmative Action Plan

Proportions based on 2010 Census

7,974

7,655
224

7,974
7,655
319

4,630

4,480
115

4,630
4,480
150

3,354

3,180
114

3,354
3,180
174

100.0

96.1
2.9
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2

100.1

96.1

4.1

58.1

56.2
14
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0

58.1

56.2
1.9

42.1

39.9
14
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.2

421

39.9
2.2

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.
Source: US. Census Bureau, 2010 Decennial Census. (EEO Data Tools)
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Brantley County
Summary of Occupations by Gender and Minority Status

00 Total Civilian Labor Force 7,985 4,635 3,355 7,655 319 58.1 42.0 95.9 4.0
01 Management, Business and Financial Workers 620 405 220 605 15 65.3 35.5 97.6 2.4
02 Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals 110 70 40 110 0 63.6 36.4 100.0 0.0
03 Healthcare Practitioner Professionals 105 20 80 75 30 19.1 76.2 714 28.6
04 Other Professional Workers 455 95 360 455 0 20.9 79.1 100.0 0.0
05 Technicians 100 20 80 100 0 20.0 80.0 100.0 0.0
06 Sales Workers 620 325 295 525 95 52.4 47.6 84.7 15.3
07 Administrative Support Workers 1,305 285 1,020 1,195 100 21.8 78.2 91.6 7.7
08 Construction and Extractive Craft Workers 1,310 1,240 70 1,310 0 94.7 5.3 100.0 0.0
09 Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers 635 635 0 605 30 100.0 0.0 95.3 4.7
10 Production Operative Workers 300 275 30 295 4 91.7 10.0 98.3 1.3
11 Transportation and Material Moving Operative 705 525 180 685 20 74.5 255 97.2 2.8
Workers
12 Laborers and Helpers 385 340 45 385 0 88.3 11.7 100.0 0.0
13 Protective Service Workers 180 150 30 180 0 83.3 16.7 100.0 0.0
14 Service Workers, except Protective 1,115 225 890 1,090 25 20.2 79.8 97.8 2.2
ggggnployed, No Civilian Work Experience since 40 25 15 40 0 62.5 375 100.0 0.0

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.

Source: US. Census Bureau, 2010 Decennial Census.(EEO Data Tools)
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